290 W. Nationwide Blvd. Columbus, Ohio 43215

Direct: (614) 460-6988 josephclark@nisource.com



April 27, 2020

Ms. Tanowa M. Troupe Director, Office of Administration Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street, 11th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215

RE: Case Nos. 12-3221-GA-UNC, 12-3222-GA-AAM

In the Matter of the Construction Notice Application by Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc. for Approval to Implement a Capital Expenditure Program.

Dear Ms. Troupe:

Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc. ("Columbia") filed an Application for Authority to Implement a Capital Expenditure Program and for Approval to Change Accounting Methods ("CEP Deferral") in Case Nos. 11-5351-GA-UNC and 11-5352-GA-AAM. The Commission issued a Finding and Order ("Original Order") on August 29, 2012 approving the Application with modifications.

On December 24, 2012, Columbia filed an Application to continue its CEP Deferral and the previously approved accounting treatment. Consistent with the Original Order, the Commission, in its October 9, 2013 Finding and Order ("Extension Order"), authorized Columbia to continue the CEP Deferral.

In paragraph 32(f) of the Original Order and adopted in paragraph 14 of the Extension Order, the Commission directed Columbia to docket an annual informational filing of the CEP Deferral by April 30 of each year.

Pursuant to both Orders, Columbia filed the applicable information on February 28, 2020, with its application to adjust the CEP Rider in Case No. 20-0049-GA-RDR. Therefore, no additional information is necessary to be filed in this docket.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

/s/ Joseph M. Clark

Joseph M. Clark, Asst. Gen. Counsel (0080711) P.O. Box 117 290 W. Nationwide Blvd. Columbus, Ohio 43216-0117 Telephone: (614) 460-6988 E-mail: josephclark@nisource.com

(Willing to accept service by e-mail)

Attorney for COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

4/27/2020 1:31:21 PM

in

Case No(s). 12-3221-GA-UNC, 12-3222-GA-AAM

Summary: Correspondence of the Annual Informational Filing electronically filed by Ms. Melissa L. Thompson on behalf of Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc.